

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Sage Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Segment 1: 0.18 Miles at East Benton Road
Segment 2: 0.62 Miles at Red Mountain Road
Segment 3: 16.6 Miles from SH-79 to Cactus Valley Road

Advertised: January 27, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-23)
Addenda: 1 (2/18/15), 2 (2/19/15), 3 (2/24/15)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 25, 2015

PROJECT No. C2-0158

BASE BID SCHEDULE- SAGE ROAD, SEGMENTS 1 AND 2					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,332.00	5,332.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	43,150.00	43,150.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
7	066162	REPAIR SLOPE	LF	60	500.00	30,000.00	516.00	30,960.00
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	11,000	3.00	33,000.00	1.10	12,100.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,100	4.00	20,400.00	1.38	7,038.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	10,000	2.00	20,000.00	1.97	19,700.00
11	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	200	200.00	40,000.00	165.00	33,000.00
12	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	3,100.00	31,000.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	8,000	1.50	12,000.00	1.47	11,760.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,200	75.00	390,000.00	72.64	377,728.00
15	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	110	250.00	27,500.00	120.00	13,200.00
16	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	510	30.00	15,300.00	41.00	20,910.00
17	707050	DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
18	820101	MARKER	EA	25	150.00	3,750.00	136.00	3,400.00
19	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	50	60.00	3,000.00	255.00	12,750.00
20	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	5.00	1,000.00	6.22	1,244.00
21	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,000	0.30	4,200.00	0.56	7,840.00
22	850102 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	400	3.00	1,200.00	4.08	1,632.00
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 23						776,682.00		707,512.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - SAGE ROAD, SEGMENT 3

24	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	7,000	1.00	7,000.00	1.01	7,070.00
25	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	88,000	0.25	22,000.00	0.27	23,760.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	70,000	0.25	17,500.00	0.22	15,400.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	7,000	3.00	21,000.00	2.12	14,840.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 24 - 27						67,500.00		61,070.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27						844,182.00		768,582.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Sage Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Segment 1: 0.18 Miles at East Benton Road
Segment 2: 0.62 Miles at Red Mountain Road
Segment 3: 16.6 Miles from SH-79 to Cactus Valley Road

Advertised: January 27, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-23)
Addenda: 1 (2/18/15), 2 (2/19/15), 3 (2/24/15)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 25, 2015

PROJECT No. C2-0158

BASE BID SCHEDULE- SAGE ROAD, SEGMENTS 1 AND 2					2 Pyramid Construction & Aggr., Inc. Heber, CA 92249		3 Granite Construction Company Vista, CA 92801	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	83,000.00	83,000.00	140,596.00	140,596.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
7	066162	REPAIR SLOPE	LF	60	167.00	10,020.00	410.00	24,600.00
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	11,000	1.20	13,200.00	2.25	24,750.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,100	2.96	15,096.00	4.40	22,440.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	10,000	1.25	12,500.00	3.60	36,000.00
11	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	200	125.00	25,000.00	170.00	34,000.00
12	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00	400.00	4,000.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	8,000	2.00	16,000.00	1.70	13,600.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,200	95.00	494,000.00	80.00	416,000.00
15	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	110	150.00	16,500.00	175.00	19,250.00
16	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	510	18.00	9,180.00	40.00	20,400.00
17	707050	DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2	1,400.00	2,800.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
18	820101	MARKER	EA	25	140.00	3,500.00	75.00	1,875.00
19	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	50	125.00	6,250.00	102.50	5,125.00
20	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	7.00	1,400.00	4.00	800.00
21	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,000	0.63	8,820.00	0.36	5,040.00
22	850102 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	400	4.30	1,720.00	4.00	1,600.00
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 23						827,486.00		861,076.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - SAGE ROAD, SEGMENT 3

24	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	7,000	2.00	14,000.00	1.00	7,000.00
25	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	88,000	0.30	26,400.00	0.26	22,880.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	70,000	0.25	17,500.00	0.22	15,400.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	7,000	2.25	15,750.00	2.05	14,350.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 24 - 27						73,650.00		59,630.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27						901,136.00		920,706.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Sage Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Segment 1: 0.18 Miles at East Benton Road
Segment 2: 0.62 Miles at Red Mountain Road
Segment 3: 16.6 Miles from SH-79 to Cactus Valley Road

Advertised: January 27, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-23)
Addenda: 1 (2/18/15), 2 (2/19/15), 3 (2/24/15)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 25, 2015

PROJECT No. C2-0158

BASE BID SCHEDULE- SAGE ROAD, SEGMENTS 1 AND 2					4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	95,400.00	95,400.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	24,396.00	24,396.00
7	066162	REPAIR SLOPE	LF	60	375.00	22,500.00	350.00	21,000.00
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	11,000	2.95	32,450.00	2.34	25,740.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,100	4.20	21,420.00	4.24	21,624.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	10,000	6.50	65,000.00	2.00	20,000.00
11	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	200	175.00	35,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
12	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	10	450.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	8,000	4.90	39,200.00	4.00	32,000.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,200	73.00	379,600.00	69.00	358,800.00
15	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	110	120.00	13,200.00	250.00	27,500.00
16	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	510	40.00	20,400.00	75.00	38,250.00
17	707050	DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
18	820101	MARKER	EA	25	140.00	3,500.00	150.00	3,750.00
19	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	50	105.00	5,250.00	125.00	6,250.00
20	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	6.40	1,280.00	5.00	1,000.00
21	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,000	0.56	7,840.00	0.37	5,180.00
22	850102 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	400	4.20	1,680.00	5.00	2,000.00
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 23						853,720.00		856,890.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - SAGE ROAD, SEGMENT 3

24	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	7,000	1.00	7,000.00	1.00	7,000.00
25	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	88,000	0.38	33,440.00	0.37	32,560.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	70,000	0.23	16,100.00	0.24	16,800.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	7,000	2.10	14,700.00	2.25	15,750.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 24 - 27						71,240.00		72,110.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27						924,960.00		929,000.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Sage Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Segment 1: 0.18 Miles at East Benton Road
Segment 2: 0.62 Miles at Red Mountain Road
Segment 3: 16.6 Miles from SH-79 to Cactus Valley Road

Advertised: January 27, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-23)
Addenda: 1 (2/18/15), 2 (2/19/15), 3 (2/24/15)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 25, 2015

PROJECT No. C2-0158

BASE BID SCHEDULE- SAGE ROAD, SEGMENTS 1 AND 2					6 Match Corporation Highland, CA 92346			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,815.00	2,815.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	125,673.00	125,673.00		
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	38,032.00	38,032.00		
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00		
7	066162	REPAIR SLOPE	LF	60	400.00	24,000.00		
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	11,000	6.60	72,600.00		
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,100	4.80	24,480.00		
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	10,000	7.30	73,000.00		
11	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	200	220.00	44,000.00		
12	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	10	2,600.00	26,000.00		
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	8,000	1.80	14,400.00		
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,200	80.00	416,000.00		
15	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	110	213.00	23,430.00		
16	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	510	69.00	35,190.00		
17	707050	DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2	6,600.00	13,200.00		
18	820101	MARKER	EA	25	146.00	3,650.00		
19	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	50	113.00	5,650.00		
20	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	6.50	1,300.00		
21	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,000	0.60	8,400.00		
22	850102 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	400	4.30	1,720.00		
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 23						1,039,540.00		

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - SAGE ROAD, SEGMENT 3

24	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	7,000	2.00	14,000.00		
25	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	88,000	0.37	32,560.00		
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	70,000	0.24	16,800.00		
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	7,000	2.30	16,100.00		
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 24 - 27						79,460.00		

BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27						1,119,000.00		
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--

Subcontractors

Project: Sage Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Segment 1: 0.18 Miles at East Benton Road
Segment 2: 0.62 Miles at Red Mountain Road
Segment 3: 16.6 Miles from SH-79 to Cactus Valley Road

Project Nos.: C2-0158

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. Lic. No. 569352	8, 25
ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba APCO Lic. No. 283095	13
CAL STRIPE, INC. Lic. No. 685387	18, 20, 21, 22, 24, 26, 27
O'DUFFY CONSTRUCTION Lic. No. 647025	7, 15, 16, 17